



700S, ClimbMax 2000 ClimbMax Series 5
CM 2000 S/N 706856 > CM Series 5 S/N 701000 - 706855

Part#	Description	Qty.
ACCESSORIES		
AW-14176	Cable, C-Safe Adapter - RJ11 to RJ45 Conn.	0
HB-61029	Reading rack for climbers	0
PL-51672	Walkman Holder, Plastic	0
PL-51670	Water Bottle Holder, plastic	1
BASE ASSEMBLY		
HB-44002	Bearing Thrust 1ID X 1-8 Thk	4
AW-45031	Cable, Drive	2
AW-45030	Cable, Return Spring	2
AX-61355	Clutch Pulley	2
HB-44007	Clutch Roller 25 mm	2
CW-46002	Front Transport Wheel, 3"	2
FM-I-51459	Shaft, Clutch, Stepper	1
FM-44034	Spacer 1.5 X.5 Nylon S-034	2
HX-43143	Spacer, Clutch C-190	1
HX-46026	Sprocket 42 Tooth C-210	1
BELT		
BD-45028	Friction Belt	1
CABLES		
AW-14028	Display Cable, Ribbon	1
COVERS		
AX-62068W	Assy,Cover,700S,White	1
PL-51908C	Bezel Switch	1
PL-51984W	Cover Set 700S	1
AX-61334B	Cover, Black	1
AX-61334W	Cover, White	1
DE-51758	Lable, Cover Left 700S-500S-400S	1
DE-51757	Label, Cover, Right 700S-500S-400S	1
HS-41006	Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" Self-tap [Cover]	8
PL-05143W	Sweatguard 400S-500S-700S White C	1
CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY		
AX-45027	Chain, 39.5"	1
AX-61355	Clutch Pulley	2
AX-61374	Clutch Shaft & Sprocket Assy	1
SK-16763	Clutch Pulley, Shaft & Sprocket Assembly, Complete	1
HB-44052	Flange Bearing, 17mm Diameter	2
FM-51048	Shaft, Pedal	1
CRANK ARM		
HB-44058	Bushing, Crank Arm Pivot Shaft, 1X1-1-8X1-2	4
AX-61365	Crank Arm, Left	1
AX-61366	Crank Arm, Right	1
HX-45009	Fitting, Grease, 3/16" Drive	2
HX-43206	Retaining Ring, External 25mm 5100	2
FM-51461	Shaft, Crank Arm Pivot	1

HW-40031	Washer,Thrust, Crank Arm DWG C-17	4
HW-40004	Wave Spring Washer 1" id	1
DISPLAY ASSEMBLY		
SK-17995	CardioTouch Board >X07-10	1
AD-61503	CardioTouch Board	Replaced by SK-17995
AX-62068B	Cover Assy, 700S, Black	1
AX-62068G2	Cover Assy, 700S, Gray	1
AD-61536	Display Board for new-style (plastic) console	1
AD-61257	Display Board for old-style (metal) console	1
EC-15056	E-Prom V4.12	1
DE-51967	Overlay, Series 5	1
PS-43217	Standoffs for CardioTouch board	4
DE-51762	Label, Display "700"	1
New Cybex Branding Overlays		
DE-51700	Overlay,P,700S, CM2000 - Usa	1
DE-51701	Overlay,P,700S, Euro	1
DE-51702	Overlay,P,700S, German	1
DE-51703	Overlay,P,700S,French	1
DE-51704	Overlay,P,700S,Spanish	1
DE-51705	Overlay,P,700S,Japanese	1
DE-51706	Overlay,P,700S,Swedish	1
Consoles, Polar Only		
AC-61590	Console, 700S, CM2000	1
Consoles, Both Polar & Cardio Touch		
AC-61592	Console Assy,P,700S, CM2000 - Usa, Both	1
AC-61596	Console Assy,P,700S,Euro,Both	1
AC-61604	Console Assy,P,700S,French,Both	1
AC-61600	Console Assy,P,700S,German,Both	1
AC-61612	Console Assy,P,700S,Japanese,Both	1
AC-61608	Console Assy,P,700S,Spanish,Both	1
AC-61616	Console Assy,P,700S,Swedish, Both	1
AC-61590	Console Assy,P,700S,Usa,-	1
AX-70361	Assy Kit, Hardware Pack	1
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY		
AX-51609	RPM Disk, Fabrication, Climbers	1
FW-54008	Flywheel Machined C-101-2	1
HB-44015	Bering, 2 Seals R8	4
HX-46003	Sprocket, Flywheel 41B12 C-157	1
FM-51460	Axle, Flywheel C-209	1
HW-43021	Washer .750OD X .505ID X .032 THK	3
HX-43196	Retaining Ring, E Type 5133-50	3
FM-51093	Shaft, 3/8" x 5.5" Spring Pulley	1
FS-51171	Clamp, Crank Pivot CM C-151	2
HB-44027	Bearing Thrust 3-8X1-16 TT604	2
HB-44053	Bearing, Flange, Parallel	4
HN-42007	Nut 3-8-16 JAM ZINCam Zinc	2
HN-42020	Pushnut 3-8 Dia.	4
HN-42030	Nut, 5-8-16 Hex Jam SS	2
HN-42037	Nut, 5-16-18 Jam SS	4
HN-42043	Nut 3-8-16 Flanged SS BO	2
HS-41006	Screw 10-24 X 1-2 Phil Pan TT SS	3
HS-41042	Screw 5-16-18X3, Carriage, Zinc FULL	2

Part numbers and Prices subject to change without notice

HS-41047	Screw 1-4-20 X 1-2 HHW TT ZINC	4
HS-41077	Screw 5-16-18 X 1 1-2 HHCS G5	6
HW-40005	Wave Washer 3-4 ID	2
HW-43011	Washer, HDS-5 3-16 Dia. BELVI	3
HW-43028	Washer VS-16 5-8 IN	2
HW-43031	Washer C-153	4
HW-43041	Washer 10.4MM X 5MM, Nylon	2
HW-43042	Washer HDS-8 5-16 (8MM) BELLEVILL	6
HX-40002	Spring Washer 3-8 DIA. Curved	2
HX-40027	Spring, Pedal Return	2
HX-43123	Spacer 3-8ID X 1-2OD X 1L Nylon	4
HX-43125	Spacer 3-8 ID X 1-2 OD X 3-8 Nylon	2
HX-43196	Retaining Ring E TYPE 5133-50	1
HX-43201	Retaining Ring E-Ring 3-4 5133-74	2
HX-51050	Clamp, Flywheel C-131	1
HX-71028	Return Spring Pulley Kit:Shafts,Pulleys, Pushnuts,Washers,Spacers	
PL-05013	Insert, Handrail C-112-1	2
PL-05014	Rear Foot	2
PL-40008	Glide, Front Foot	2
PL-40016	Cap, Tube 1-1-2 X 2 11 GA	2
PL-40030	Cap, Tube 2X2, 11GA. Plastic	2
PW-05036	Pulley, Spring	2
FM-41029	Axle 5-16X2	1
HN-42036	Nut 5-16-24 Ziinc	1
HS-41006	Screw 10-24 X 1-2 Phil Pan TT SS	8
HW-43011	Washer, HDS-5 3-16 Dia. BELVI	4

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AX-61089	Handrail, White, left, w/ grip	1
AX-61090	Handrail, White, Right w/ grip	1
HX-54028	Grip, 24.75"	1
AX-61422	Balance Bar, CardioTouch	1
SK-18226	Kit, CardioTouch, Metal Grips for Balance Bar*	1
	* Requires PL-50038, Red Insulator, to be present.	
AX-71057	Balance Bar, non-CT	1
AW-14002	Cable, Cardio Touch	1
FS-40023	OBSOLETE Clip, Cardio Touch Grip	2
HX-50072	OBSOLETE Grip, CardioTouch 6 1/4"	2
PL-50038	Insulator, Cardio Touch Grip, Red Plastic	2
AF-55042	Weldmaent, Handrail Upright CM2000	1
AW-14136	Cable, Display, Grounding	1
DE-51752	Label, Switchplate, Cybex, Climbers	1
EH-42703	Clamp, Ribbon Cable	2
HN-42023	Nut, 10-24 Keep Zinc	3
HN-42038	Nut, Nylon,Cap 6-32	1
HS-41032	Screw, 6-32 X 5-16 Phil Pan Zinc	1
HX-05121	Block, Display, Cable, Guide C-215	1
HX-40053	Plug, Hole, Plastic 5/8,Black	2
HX-42067	Richco, Black Keyhole Clip	2
FS-52078	Bracket, Handrail Clamp S-006-3	1
HN-42033	Nut 5-16-18 Nyloc SS Low Profile	2
HS-41109	Screw 10-24 X 3-4 Pan-TT PT-BO-S	7
HS-41138	Screw 5-16-18X2-1-2 Button Cap BO	4

LOWER ELECTRONICS		
AX-61026	Assy, Plug, Terminator	1
AW-14004	Cord Line Jump (SVT) 1.4M	1
EF-33017	Fuse, 1/4 A for Universal Power Board	1
SK-16334	Power Board Kit, Universal 115/230V	1
AW-14007	Power Cord, 10 foot	1
WR-14012	Power Cord, European Line	1
HS-41061	Screw 6-32 X 5-8 PHMS Phil Zinc	3
FS-05111	Shield, Spark C-195	1
AX-61554	Switchplate Assy	1
SLACK SWITCH ASSEMBLY		
SW-33007	Arm, Slack switch actuator	1
SK-17520	Slack switch kit, includes cable and switch	1
MANUAL		
LT-03154	Manual, Owners, 700S, 800S	1
LT-03104	Manual, Owners, 2000, 3000	1
MOTOR ASSEMBLY		
SK-16423	Motor Service Kit w/instructions	1
AW-14100	Cable, Motor C-082	1
AW-14101	Cable, Slack Switch C-080	1
FS-51055	Angle Bracket C-144	1
FS-51458	Bracket, Motor C-010J	1
HB-44035	Bearing .250 ID SC-SA	1
HN-42021	Nut 4-40 Conical Keep,Washer, Zinc	2
HS-41005	Screw Shldr Bolt 1-4 X 1.25 Alloy	1
HS-41006	Screw 10-24 X 1-2 Phil, Pan TT SS	2
HS-41024	Screw, Set 10-32 X 3-8 NY Patch	2
HS-41041	Screw 8-32 X 3-8 TT Phil, Pan, Zinc	4
HS-41123	Screw 4-40 X 1-1-4 Slot, Pan, Zinc	2
HW-43003	Washer HDS 3.5	2
HW-43011	Washer HDS-5 3-16 Dia. BELVI	1
HW-43039	Washer, Shoulder 1-4IN Nylon	2
HX-40028	Spring C0480-045-0880-M	1
HX-43147	Spacer NO.4 X 1-2	2
PW-46023	Pulley, Belt C-025	1
HT-40019	Wrench, Hex 3/16"	1
HW-53017	Washer, Flat 5-16 SS BO	2
HW-53018	Washer 5/16" Split BO	2
PARALLEL ARM ASSEMBLY		
AX-61359	Assy Parrallel Arms V5 C-224	1
HB-44009	Bearing Oilet 3-4X15-16X3-4	1
AX-61032	Parallel Arm Assy, includes arm with bearing	2
HX-43201	Retaining, Ring, E-Ring 3-4 5133-74	2
FM-51462	Shaft, Parallel Arm	1
HW-43025	Washer 3-4ID X .124 Thick Nylon	4
HW-40005	Wave Washer, 3/4 ID	1
PEDAL ASSEMBLY		
HX-05041	Bumper, Frame-to-Crank Arm, 5/16 - 18	2
HX-05127	Bumper, Under-Pedal	2
HB-44025	Bushing 1/2 ID 19-32OD 1-2L Flange	1
HB-44024	Bushing 3/4ID X 7-8OD X 5-8L Flange	1

Part numbers and Prices subject to change without notice

HB-44026	Bushing, Pedal Screw, 3-8ID X 15-32OD X 1-2L FL	2
AX-71115	Bushing kit, includes all bushings for pedal and parallel arms	
AX-61357	Pedal Assy	1
HS-41109	Screw 10-24 X 3-4 Pan-TTPT-BO-S	1
HS-41043	Screw, Pedal, 3/8"	2
HW-43011	Washer HDS-5 3-16 Dia. BELVI	1

POLAR HEARTRATE

AX-71098	Polar Receiver	0
AD-13930	Polar Transmitter/Chest Strap	0
AD-14177	Heart Rate Transmitter Belt with Watch	

SPEED SENSOR

AX-61361	RPM Sensor Assy - includes brkt,sensor & cable	1
AX-61044	RPM Sensor Assy - includes sensor & cable	1
FS-51472	Bracket, RPM, Sensor C-214	1
AW-61007	Cable RPM C-081-1	1
SW-24005	Opto Switch, Slotted OPB860N55	1
AD-10012	PCB RPM2 C-086A	1
DE-51384	RPM Disc	1
HS-41014	Screw 4-40 X 5-16 Filster Zinc	1
HW-43003	Washer HDS 3.5	1